

Terms of Use

TERMS OF USE

The term "Alfa Romeo Financial Services Australia", "we", "us", "AFSA", and "our" refers to Allied Retail Finance Pty Ltd ABN 31 609 859 985 trading as Alfa Romeo Financial Services Australia and Australian Credit Licence 483211.

The term "you" refers to the user or viewer of our site.

Your access to, and use of, this site is subject to certain terms of use. In using this site, you are deemed to have read and agreed to the following terms of use:

ACCURACY AND COMPLETENESS OF INFORMATION

The content of this site is for your general information and use only. It is subject to change without notice. We do not provide any warranty or guarantee as to the accuracy, timeliness, completeness or suitability of the information presented on this site. Although we make reasonable efforts to ensure that all material on this site is correct, you acknowledge that such information may contain inaccuracies or errors and that we expressly exclude liability for any inaccuracies or errors to the fullest extent permitted by law.

USE OF THE SITE

This site contains material which is owned by or licensed to us, and protected by copyright, trademark, and other applicable laws. This material includes, but is not limited to, text, layout, design, graphics, logos, icons, audio clips, downloads and software.

You may access, copy, download and print the material contained on this site provided it is for your own personal and non-commercial use. You must not modify or delete any copyright, trademark or other proprietary notice that appears on the material you access, copy, download or print. Any other use of the material on the site is expressly prohibited.

Unauthorised use of this site may give rise to a claim for damages and/or be a criminal offence.

TRADEMARKS

Trademarks and logos displayed on this site are registered or unregistered trademarks of AFSA, its affiliates, its licensors, its content providers, and other third parties. You are not granted any license or right to use any trademark or logo displayed on the site without the owner's prior written permission.

COPYRIGHT

Copyright and other relevant intellectual property rights exist on all text relating to Alfa Romeo Financial Services Australia.

PRIVACY

We believe an individual's right to keep their information private is important and so we are committed to protecting and maintaining privacy, accuracy, and security of your personal information.

Please see our Privacy Policy which sets out how and why we collect, use, and disclose your personal information.

LINKS

This site may include links to other sites. These links are provided for your convenience only. We do not monitor or review the content of other party's sites which are linked to from this site. We are not responsible for the content of these linked sites. You may not create a link to this site without the prior

written consent of Alfa Romeo Financial Services Australia. If you do create a link to a page of this site, you do so at your own risk.

DISCLAIMER

To the fullest extent permissible by law, the information on this site including any links to other sites are provided on an "as is" basis without any representations or warranties, whether expressed or implied.

Alfa Romeo Financial Services Australia does not make any representations or warranties regarding the use of the materials on this site or any linked sites in terms of their completeness, correctness, accuracy, adequacy, usefulness, timeliness, reliability or otherwise.

Alfa Romeo Financial Services Australia does not make any representations or warranties that your use of the materials on this site or linked sites will not infringe the rights of third parties not affiliated with Alfa Romeo Financial Services Australia.

You agree that your use of the site and linked sites is entirely at your own risk, for which we shall not be liable.

We exclude all liability for damages arising out of or in connection with your use of this site.

JURISDICTION

Your use of this site and any dispute arising out of such use is subject to the laws of the State of New South Wales.

CONTACT US

Contact us to discuss the site contents or Alfa Romeo Financial Services Australia.